In view of the aforesaid discussions and findings, I pass the following order:

ORDER
1 1 . 1     I order for confiscation of imported goods declared as "Kiwi” weighing
168000 Kgs having an assessable value of Rs. 1,20,02,729/- (Rupees One Crore
Twenty Lakh Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine Only) imported vide
Bill of Entry No. 5940374 dated 04/10/2024 under Section 111(d) of the Customs
Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to re-export the confiscated
goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Only)